



## General Comments:

Congratulations on the purchase of your new TITAN product! This product was carefully designed and manufactured to give you many years of dependable service. Only minor maintenance (such as cleaning and lubricating) is required to keep it in top working condition. Be sure to observe all maintenance procedures and safety precautions in this manual and on any safety decals located on the product and on any equipment that you use in conjunction with this product.

This manual has been designed to help you do a better, safer job. Read this manual carefully and become familiar with its contents.

# WARNING

**Misuse of this equipment may cause serious injury or death.**

- Read all safety warnings and instructions. Keep this manual for future reference.
- This is not a toy. Keep away from children.
- Check local and state laws before attaching or using carrier.
- Maximum weight capacity is 1000 lbs.
- Do not stand, ride or sit on carrier at any time including loading and unloading.
- Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly, loading, and unloading
- Loading a heavier object on this product can result in dangerous conditions to both the operator and the item loaded as well as bystanders.
- Inspect carrier for damage, loose or broken parts, and confirm all nuts, bolts, and other hardware are securely tightened or adjusted before using. Discontinue use if damage is present.

Part	Description	Qty	Part	Description	Qty
1	Ø10 Pin	3	11	Nut M8	2
2	Bolt M10	4	12	Bolt M12x50	2
3	Bolt M16x90	1	13	Support Bar End	1
4	Ø16 Washer	1	14	Base	2
5	Ø16 Spring Washer	1	15	Plate	1
6	Nut M16	1	16	Small Connector	2
7	Bolt M12	2	17	Wheel Stop	2
8	Bolt M8x20	2	18	Support Bar	1
9	Ø8 Washer	2	19	Large Connector	2
10	Ø8 Spring Washer	2			



NEED HELP?

CONTACT US FIRST

**1(800)-605-8241**

[team@titan.fitness](mailto:team@titan.fitness) / [www.titan.fitness](http://www.titan.fitness)

**Business hours: Monday - Friday • 8am - 5pm Central**

---